2 Purpose of entering into the agreement; Sourcing of power for the Formulation Plant of the 
Company located at Ankleshwar, Gujarat from the 
wind-solar hybrid power plant of the Captive Power 
Producer at Gujarat and proposed investment up to 
Rs.1,50,00,000 (Rupees One crore Fifty lakhs only) in 
one or more tranches, towards subscription of  the 
equity shares by the Company along with other Captive 
Users collectively owning not less than 26% (Twenty 
Six percent) of the paid up equity share capital of the 
Captive Power Producer in proportion to the power

[...]

and other applicable laws.  

3 Size of agreement; Sourcing of power for the Formulation Plant of the 
Company located at Ankleshwar, Gujarat from the 
wind-solar hybrid power plant of the Captive Power 
Producer at Gujarat and proposed investment up to Rs. 
1,50,00,000 (Rupees One crore Fifty lakhs only) in one 
or more tranches, for subscription of minimum 26% 
(along with other captive users) of paid up equity share 
capital of Captive Power Producer  

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom 
the agreement is executed; 

The Company is not holding any shares in the entity